PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Istvan Wursching	07/13/2010
Jozsef Fulop	07/13/2010
Ferenc Papp	07/13/2010
Laszlo Bankuti	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Hungary Kft.
Street Address:	1044 Budapest
City:	Vaci ut 77
State/Country:	HUNGARY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12839457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GECZ 201056US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Nauman

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_InventorstoGEHungary#page1.tif

PATENT S01237293 REEL: 024711 FRAME: 0159

P \$40.00 128394

source=Assignment_InventorstoGEHungary#page2.tif source=Assignment_InventorstoGEHungary#page3.tif source=Assignment_InventorstoGEHungary#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Istvan Wursching Jozsef Fulop Ferenc Papp Laszlo Bankuti

Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary Budapest, Hungary

sell and assign to GE Hungary Kft., 1044 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP WITH IMPROVED THERMAL MANAGEMENT

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Hungary Kft., or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said GE Hungary Kft., we will communicate to said GE Hungary Kft., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Hungary Kft., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Istvan Wursching	Date: _7/13/2010
WITNESSES:	
Sandor Kuller	Date: _7/13/2010
Printed name: Soluctor Lukace	
Peder la	Date: _7/13/2010
Printed name: Perce Luce	

Jozsef Fulop	Date: _7/13/2010
WITNESSES:	
Fander Julies Printed name:	Date: _7/13/2010
Solvedor Lukalos Pek ha	
Printed name: PERE LUCI	Date: _7/13/2010

My San	Date: 7/13/2010	
Ferenc Papp	Dat. 7/15/2010	
WITNESSES:		
Louids Lulia's	Date: 7/13/2010	
Printed name: Saudor Lukacs	Date. 7/13/2010	da/Tan
Peter door	Date: 7/13/2010	
Printed name: PECEQ (JUCA)		^

Laszlo Bankuti	Date: 7/13/2010
WITNESSES:	
Lendor Suha's	Date: 7/13/2010
Printed name: School of Lahdes	1713/2010
Printed name: PETEL LUCI	Date: 7/13/2010

N IGECZI201956US01I239096-1 US Assignment Inventorsto-GEHungary dor,

RECORDED: 07/20/2010